DOC11R

## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of July 05, 2025

**2013-00136** RECEIVED: 04/04/13 FILED: 04/04/13 FINAL: 09/04/13 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

**CASE CODE** 

Telecommunications Act of 1996

## **UTILITIES:**

Air Voice Wireless, LLC d/b/a AirTalk Wireless

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

09/04/13 Order Entered:

- 1. The designation of Air Voice Wireless as a limited ETC is conditioned on Air Voice Wireless's compliance with: (1) the representations and commitments made by Air Voice Wireless in its ETC application and its Compliance Plan; and (2) the FCC rules, including those adopted by the FCC in the Lifeline Reform Order.
- 2. Air Voice Wireless is designated as an ETC for the purpose of offering Lifeline service only in the underlying carrier's licensed service area in Kentucky.
- 3. During the current certification period, Air Voice Wireless shall be eligible to receive federal and Kentucky USF support for Lifeline.
- 4. Air Voice Wireless shall advertise the availability of and charges for these services using media of general distribution.
- 5. Air Voice Wireless shall comply with the FCC's annual certification process for Lifeline customers.

6. A copy of this Order shall be served upon the FCC and the USAC.

04/04/13 Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

04/04/13 Application of Air Voice Wireless, LLC for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier in the

Commonwealth of Kentucky

Total Number of Cases: 1